24V Input Voltage, #1~3 Cell, Buck Switch Mode, Li-ion Battery Charger
Description
The FH5486A/B/C/E is a complete battery charger controller
for one (4.20V/4.35V) or two (8.40V) or three (12.60V) cell
lithium-ion battery. The FH5486 provides a small, simple
and efficient solution to fast charge Li-ion battery.
The FH5486 built-in anti current backward function, so the
application does not need the blocking diode. An external�

FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.004
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Input Voltage Features
Operating
Temperature
Package Type Top Mark SPQ
FH5486AS8 4.7V ~ 16.0V
● Switch buck battery charge
● #1 Cell Li-ion
● Frequency: 500KHz
● Vfloat: 4.20V (±1%)
●Automatic recharge
-40℃ to +85℃ ESOP-8L
FH5486A
YYWW LL
3000EA/Reel
(Small Box)
FH5486BS8 4.7V ~ 16.0V
● Switch buck battery charge
● #1 Cell Li-ion
● Frequency: 500KHz
● Vfloat: 4.35V (±1%)
●Automatic recharge
-40℃ to +85℃ ESOP-8L
FH5486B
YYWW LL
3000EA/Reel
(Small Box)
FH5486CS8 10.0V ~ 20.0V
● Switch buck battery charge
● #2 Cell Li-ion
● Frequency: 500KHz
● Vfloat: 8.40V (±1%)
●Automatic recharge
-40℃ to +85℃ ESOP-8L
FH5486C
YYWW LL
3000EA/Reel
(Small Box)
FH5486ES8 14.0V ~ 24.0V
● Switch buck battery charge
● #3 Cell Li-ion
● Frequency: 500KHz
● Vfloat: 12.6V (±1%)
●Automatic recharge
-40℃ to +85℃ ESOP-8L
FH5486E
YYWW LL
3000EA/Reel
(Small Box)
Note:
 FH5486A(#1 Cell) / FH5486B(#1 Cell) / FH5486C(#2 Cell) / FH5486E(#3 Cell) devices are Pb-free and RoHs compliant.
 The surface prints of our semiconductor devices are subject to change during the production process and do not involve changes in electrical
parameters, and we will not separately state the notice.
 If you have any other custom purchase needs, please contact our sales department.
 FOCMCU Inc. reserves the right to amend and legally interpret the electrical parameters of this chip device. (http://www.fordevices.com)
YY MM LL: Date Code
FH5486A/B/C/E: Device Name
Device Name: ESOP-8L
FH5486A/B/C/E
YY MM LL
#1